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2013-14 DSG 

Schools Block 

Unit of Funding £ 

/ pupil

Planned 

expenditure in 

addition to DSG 

(£'000) in 2013-14

Percentage of 

primary schools 

receiving 

Minimum Funding 

Guarantee for 

2013-14

Percentage of 

secondary schools 

receiving Minimum 

Funding Guarantee 

for 2013-14

2.1.4 Home to school 

transport: SEN 

transport 

expenditure(0 - 

25)+1.4.11 SEN 

transport
2

3.1.11 Total children 

looked after
3

3.3.4 Total 

Safeguarding 

Children and Young 

People's Services
3+4

2.1.4 Home to school 

transport: SEN 

transport expenditure(0 

- 25)+1.4.11 SEN 

transport
2

3.1.11 Total children 

looked after
3

3.3.4 Total 

Safeguarding Children 

and Young People's 

Services
3+4

ENGLAND - Average (mean) 4,551 1,775,414 35% 35% 2,532 48,636 4,479 2,475 46,096 4,315

ENGLAND - Average (median) 4,490 0 35% 30% 2,421 48,799 4,477 2,392 46,428 4,313

ENGLAND - Minimum 3,950 0 0% 0% 0 23,401 1,336 0 23,114 1,288

ENGLAND - Maximum 7,014 145,014,351 97% 100% 9,658 110,077 12,704 6,514 103,263 12,503

Average (median) 5,254 0 27% 32% 2,906 59,023 5,569 2,904 57,372 5,260

Minimum 4,082 0 0% 0% 523 41,007 2,873 523 26,109 2,602

Maximum 7,014 8,813,668 97% 100% 9,658 110,077 8,496 6,514 103,263 8,355

301 Barking and Dagenham 5,583 0 2% 10% 2,944 47,141 4,590 2,944 45,763 4,472

302 Barnet 4,988 0 30% 29% 2,940 60,812 6,449 2,940 60,812 6,449

303 Bexley 4,613 0 26% 0% 1,944 49,404 7,168 1,944 48,896 7,168

304 Brent 5,066 0 97% 80% 2,227 57,031 4,397 2,219 54,237 4,396

305 Bromley 4,082 0 39% 100% 2,149 56,184 6,884 2,096 53,719 6,726

202 Camden 6,205 8,813,668 56% 56% 3,540 93,402 5,721 3,540 91,515 5,721

306 Croydon 4,559 0 35% 80% 4,330 41,007 5,643 4,330 26,109 3,704

307 Ealing 5,296 0 27% 22% 2,765 62,302 5,004 2,765 57,762 4,640

308 Enfield 5,194 0 27% 25% 2,850 56,416 4,452 2,850 53,620 4,444

203 Greenwich 6,006 0 36% 56% 3,008 54,113 3,836 3,008 53,263 3,795

204 Hackney 6,680 0 4% 57% 2,614 58,801 7,462 2,614 57,424 7,392

205 Hammersmith and Fulham 6,248 0 3% 0% 2,277 76,628 5,068 2,277 72,505 5,041

309 Haringey 5,878 0 4% 11% 2,545 51,148 4,755 2,545 47,230 4,712

310 Harrow 4,927 327,713 36% 50% 3,602 76,972 8,496 3,510 75,906 8,355

311 Havering 4,727 0 18% 0% 2,183 63,725 * 2,183 61,740 *

312 Hillingdon 4,820 0 38% 100% 3,265 56,828 2,873 3,237 41,072 2,602

313 Hounslow 5,211 53,279 41% 0% 5,409 57,651 4,285 3,225 54,663 4,264

206 Islington 6,229 2,120,740 26% 38% 523 74,142 7,311 523 65,161 7,239

207 Kensington and Chelsea 5,874 498,170 19% 50% 4,140 78,237 8,352 4,140 76,767 6,742

314 Kingston upon Thames 4,602 0 48% 0% 3,259 62,792 3,899 3,259 57,320 3,870

208 Lambeth 6,384 0 67% 25% 2,710 65,347 4,760 2,310 65,347 4,189

209 Lewisham 5,950 0 35% 60% 3,417 55,952 4,402 3,417 54,833 4,291

315 Merton 4,534 0 19% 20% 2,786 65,037 4,699 2,786 63,421 4,494

316 Newham 6,132 0 6% 31% 9,658 56,363 * 6,514 56,307 *

317 Redbridge 4,668 24,112 28% 23% 2,872 54,903 6,091 2,869 50,650 5,667

318 Richmond upon Thames 4,507 0 0% 100% 4,076 110,077 7,376 4,076 103,263 7,268

210 Southwark 6,124 0 22% 33% 3,653 55,821 6,914 3,637 52,465 6,871

319 Sutton 4,360 0 41% 33% 3,914 59,245 6,783 3,914 58,681 6,210

211 Tower Hamlets 7,014 0 9% 21% 2,219 75,011 5,495 2,219 74,062 5,478

320 Waltham Forest 5,205 0 23% 42% 2,626 74,422 4,900 2,573 69,692 4,875

212 Wandsworth 5,581 0 58% 40% 1,805 61,888 6,868 1,805 61,608 6,720

213 Westminster 5,663 0 38% 0% 3,990 54,494 6,923 3,952 51,764 6,637

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 14 16.75 15.5 16 17 15 16 17 16

311 Havering 2 14 28 7 23 17 * 21 16 *

Further gross per capita breakdown (Seleted lines from LA Table 

divided by relevant pupils/ population)

Further net per capita breakdown (Seleted lines from LA Table divided 

by relevant pupils/ population)
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receiving 

Minimum Funding 

Guarantee for 

2013-14

Percentage of 

secondary schools 

receiving Minimum 

Funding Guarantee 

for 2013-14

2.1.4 Home to school 

transport: SEN 

transport 

expenditure(0 - 

25)+1.4.11 SEN 

transport
2

3.1.11 Total children 

looked after
3

3.3.4 Total 

Safeguarding 

Children and Young 

People's Services
3+4

2.1.4 Home to school 

transport: SEN 

transport expenditure(0 

- 25)+1.4.11 SEN 

transport
2

3.1.11 Total children 

looked after
3

3.3.4 Total 

Safeguarding Children 

and Young People's 

Services
3+4

ENGLAND - Average (mean) 4,551 1,775,414 35% 35% 2,532 48,636 4,479 2,475 46,096 4,315

ENGLAND - Average (median) 4,490 0 35% 30% 2,421 48,799 4,477 2,392 46,428 4,313

ENGLAND - Minimum 3,950 0 0% 0% 0 23,401 1,336 0 23,114 1,288

ENGLAND - Maximum 7,014 145,014,351 97% 100% 9,658 110,077 12,704 6,514 103,263 12,503

Further gross per capita breakdown (Seleted lines from LA Table 

divided by relevant pupils/ population)

Further net per capita breakdown (Seleted lines from LA Table divided 

by relevant pupils/ population)

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 14 16.5 16 17 17 16 17 17 16

311 Havering 24 7 25 27 28 11 * 28 11 *

301 Barking and Dagenham 14 7 31 26 15 31 23 15 30 21

302 Barnet 21 14 15 18 16 15 12 16 13 11

303 Bexley 26 14 19 27 30 30 6 30 28 5

304 Brent 20 14 1 4 26 19 26 27 21 23

305 Bromley 32 14 8 1 29 23 9 29 22 8

202 Camden 6 1 4 8 10 2 14 8 2 13

306 Croydon 28 14 14 4 3 32 15 2 32 29

307 Ealing 16 14 17 22 20 13 18 20 15 19

308 Enfield 19 14 17 19 18 21 24 18 23 22

203 Greenwich 9 14 11 8 14 28 29 14 24 28

204 Hackney 2 14 28 7 23 17 3 21 16 2

205 Hammersmith and Fulham 4 14 30 27 25 5 17 25 6 16

309 Haringey 11 14 28 25 24 29 21 23 29 18

310 Harrow 22 4 12 10 9 4 1 9 4 1

312 Hillingdon 23 14 10 1 12 20 30 12 31 30

313 Hounslow 17 5 7 27 2 18 27 13 20 25

206 Islington 5 2 20 14 32 8 5 32 9 4

207 Kensington and Chelsea 12 3 23 10 4 3 2 3 3 7

314 Kingston upon Thames 27 7 5 27 13 12 28 11 17 27

208 Lambeth 3 14 2 19 21 9 20 24 8 26

209 Lewisham 10 14 13 6 11 24 25 10 19 24

315 Merton 29 14 24 24 19 10 22 19 10 20

316 Newham 7 14 27 17 1 22 * 1 18 *

317 Redbridge 25 6 16 21 17 26 13 17 27 14

318 Richmond upon Thames 30 7 32 1 5 1 4 4 1 3

210 Southwark 8 7 22 15 8 25 8 7 25 6

319 Sutton 31 7 6 15 7 16 11 6 14 12

211 Tower Hamlets 1 14 26 23 27 6 16 26 5 15

320 Waltham Forest 18 7 21 12 22 7 19 22 7 17

212 Wandsworth 15 14 3 13 31 14 10 31 12 9

213 Westminster 13 14 9 27 6 27 7 5 26 10
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